www.ecourtsindia.com

```
SUPREME COURT OF
              INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18790/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 22/12/2009 in 140/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM) SA No.

R. BABY SAROJAM AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JAMES YOHANAN AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 01/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For M/S. T.T.K. Deepak & Co., Advs.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Delay of 50 days in filing process fee is

condoned.

(KALYANI GUPTA) SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI) COURT MASTER